January 8, 2007

RECEIVED

JAN 0 9 2007

Beth O'Donnell

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

SouthEast Telephone, Inc., ("SouthEast"), respectfully requests that the Kentucky Public Service Commission. ("the Commission") acknowledge and accept the Kentucky Bar Association Out-of-State Certification Form for David Sieradzki as cocounsel for Bethany Bowersock of SouthEast in PSC Case No. 2006-00316.

Sincerely,

worbock Bethany Bowersc

OFFICERS Robert C. Ewald President

Jane Winkler Dyche President-Elect

Barbara D. Bonar Vice President

David B. Sloan Past President

YOUNG LAWYERS Andrew J. Schaeffer Chair

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Bruce K. Davis

KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION

514 WEST MAIN STREET FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601 (502) 564-3795 FAX (502) 564-3225



BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Fred E. Fugazzi, Jr. Margo L. Grubbs James D. Harris, Jr. R. Scott Madden Marilyn McGhee Douglas L. McSwain Charles E. Moore W. Douglas Myers Michael J. O'Connell Thomas L. Rouse John M. Rosenberg Joseph L. White Mark C. Whitlow William H. Wilhoit

KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION OUT-OF-STATE CERTIFICATION FORM

COURT Kentucky Public Service Commission

CASE NO. 2006-00316

RECEIVED

JAN 09 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

SCR 3.030 Membership, practice by nonmembers and classes of membership

(2) A person admitted to practice in another state, but not in this state, shall be permitted to practice a case in this state only if that attorney subjects himself or herself to the jurisdiction and rules of the court governing professional conduct, pays a per case fee of \$100.00 to the Kentucky Bar Association and engages a member of the association as co-counsel, whose presence shall be necessary at all trials and at other times when required by the court. No motion for permission to practice in any state court in this jurisdiction shall be granted without submission to the admitting court of a certification from the Kentucky Bar Association of receipt of this fee.

The Kentucky Bar Association certifies thatDavid L. Sieradzkihaspaid the per case fee of \$100.00 in the above referenced case as required in SCR 3.030(2).

Nicole A. Key, Deputy Registrar